UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS (Geology)

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

22851

23068

22918

23758

23723

20546

20661

22391

22421

20836

21064

23115

22898

22978

23999

22922

22527

21058

22609

23010

22608

24564

23183

24005

23342

23765

20563

Note:

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Irfan Mansha

Syeda Noor Ul Huda

Abdullah Najeeb
Ajwad Afandi
Areeb Nasir
Abdul Basit

Rajab Ali
Saad Manshad
Sufyan Aftab

Waji Ul Haq Taseer
Faseeh Ur Rehman

Zohaib Hassan

Muhammad Haseeb Arif

Sarim Hasrat

Hashim Sadheer

Saif Ali Khan
Shujahat Tariq Sultan
Muhammad Nageeb

Hasnain Nisar

Sana Shafique

Sardar Muhammad Mustafa Khan

Syed Waji-Ul-Hussan
Zaki Abdullah
Iftikhar Shafi

Muhammad Alyan Khan

Yashfeen Hasrat

Subhan Ali

Father Name

Muhammad Manshakhan

Syed Akhtar Hussainshah

Najeebhussain
Muhammad Yakhyakhan
Nasirmehmood
Muhammad Javed Shakirjaved Shakir
Syedayyaz Hussain Shah Kazmi
Muhammadmanshad Khan
Muhammadaftab
Muhammadshabir Khan
Riazur Rehman
Mukhtarahmad
Muhammadarif
Hasratmehmood
Sadheerkhan
Ishtiagahmed
Tarigsultan
Tufailhussain
Muhammad Nisarkhan
Muhammad Shafiquekhan
Muhammad Imtiazhussain
Syedzahid Hussain Shah
Ishtiagrashid
Muhammadshafi
Muhammadmansha Khan

Rasheedhasrat

Muhammadali

Admission Program

BS English
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

BBA
S 0: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)
B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
S 0: BS (Geology) T O: B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology
BS (Geology)
BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS (Geology) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Geology)
BS (Geology)
S O: BS Economics T O: BS English
BS Accounting and Finance
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS (Geology)
BS English
S 0: BS (Sociology) T O: BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
S 0: BS English T O: BS (Geology)
BBA
S 0: BS (Geology)
BS (Geology)
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)

BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

BS Accounting and Finance
S 0: BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

BS English
S O: BS (Geology) T O: BS Commerce
BS (Geology)
S 0:BBA
BS (Geology)
S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Geology)

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS (Geology)
BS (Geology)

BBA
S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)

BS (Geology)

5 0: Geographic information System and Remote Sensing T O: BS

Disaster Management and Preparedness

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Attock

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Muzaffarabad

Poonch

Poonch

SSC

HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

1100 1098 49.91

1100 976 44.36

1100 1055 47.95

1100 1048 47.64

1100 936 42.55

1100 1009 45.86

1100 938 42.64

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

505

939

843

761

673

647

42,68

38.32

39.09

33.86

38.00

34.36

34.64

35.50

3432

32.68

29.86

33.00

33.36

3432

34.59

30.59

29.41

20.36

24.68

18.22

1100 1015 46.14

1200 991 41.29

1100 823 37.41

1100 783 35.59

1200 718 29.92

1100 562 25.55

1200 688 28.67

1200 650 27.08

1200 632 26.33

1100 543 24.68

555 331 29.82

1100 556 25.27

1200 684 28.50

1200 639 26.63

1200 611 25.46

1100 577 26.23

1100 612 27.82

1200 719 29.96

1200 636 26.50

1200 625 26.04

1200 596 24.83

1100 523 23.77

1200 585 24.38

1100 509 23.14

3550 2118 29.83

1100 514 23.36

1200 503 20.96

Merit(100)

96.05

85.66

85.36

83.23

72.46

71.41

71.30

69.77

64.65

63.77

63.68

63.27

62.86

61.26

60.96

60.55

60.50

59.82

59.50

59.41

59.15

58.36

54.97

52.55

50.19

48.05

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Not Eligible



Admission Committee

1.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

DSA







