



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Geology)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22851	Open Merit	Irfan Mansha	Muhammad Manshakhan	BS English S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	1098	49.91	1100	1015	46.14	96.05	On Merit
2	23068	Open Merit	Syeda Noor Ul Huda	Syed Akhtar Hussainshah	BS (Geology)	F		1100	976	44.36	1200	991	41.29	85.66	On Merit
3	22918	Open Merit	Abdullah Najeeb	Najeebhussain	BS (Geology)	M		1100	1055	47.95	1100	823	37.41	85.36	On Merit
4	23758	Open Merit	Ajwad Afandi	Muhammad Yakhyakhan	BBA S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)	M		1100	1048	47.64	1100	783	35.59	83.23	On Merit
5	23723	Open Merit	Areeb Nasir	Nasirmehmood	B.Sc. Electrical Engineering S O: BS (Geology) T O: B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology	M	Poonch	1100	936	42.55	1200	718	29.92	72.46	On Merit
6	20546	Open Merit	Abdul Basit	Muhammad Javed Shakirjaved Shakir	BS (Geology)	M		1100	1009	45.86	1100	562	25.55	71.41	On Merit
7	20661	Open Merit	Rajab Ali	Syeddayaz Hussain Shah Kazmi	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Geology) T O: BS (Mathematics)	O		1100	938	42.64	1200	688	28.67	71.30	On Merit
8	22391	Open Merit	Saad Manshad	Muhammadmanshad Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Geology)	M		1100	939	42.68	1200	650	27.08	69.77	On Merit
9	22421	Open Merit	Sufyan Aftab	Muhammadaftab	BS (Geology) S O: BS Economics T O: BS English	M		1100	843	38.32	1200	632	26.33	64.65	On Merit
10	20836	Open Merit	Waji Ul Haq Taseer	Muhammadshabir Khan	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS (Geology)	M		1100	860	39.09	1100	543	24.68	63.77	On Merit
11	21064	Open Merit	Faseeh Ur Rehman	Riazur Rehman	BS English S O: BS (Sociology) T O: BS (Geology)	M		1100	745	33.86	555	331	29.82	63.68	On Merit
12	23115	Open Merit	Zohaib Hassan	Mukhtarahmad	BS (Geology)	M	Attock	1100	836	38.00	1100	556	25.27	63.27	On Merit
13	22898	Open Merit	Muhammad Haseeb Arif	Muhammadarif	B.Sc. Electrical Engineering S O: BS English T O: BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	756	34.36	1200	684	28.50	62.86	On Merit
14	22978	Open Merit	Sarim Hasrat	Hasratmehmood	BBA S O: BS (Geology)	M		1100	762	34.64	1200	639	26.63	61.26	On Merit
15	23999	Open Merit	Hashim Sadheer	Sadheerkhan	BS (Geology) S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	781	35.50	1200	611	25.46	60.96	On Merit
16	22922	Open Merit	Saif Ali Khan	Ishtiaqahmed	BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	755	34.32	1100	577	26.23	60.55	On Merit
17	22527	Open Merit	Shujahat Tariq Sultan	Tariqsultan	BS (Geology)	M		1100	719	32.68	1100	612	27.82	60.50	On Merit
18	21058	Open Merit	Muhammad Naqeeb	Tufailhussain	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	657	29.86	1200	719	29.96	59.82	On Merit
19	22609	Open Merit	Hasnain Nisar	Muhammad Nisarkhan	BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	726	33.00	1200	636	26.50	59.50	On Merit
20	23010	Open Merit	Sana Shafique	Muhammad Shafiquekhan	BS English S O: BS (Geology) T O: BS Commerce	F		1100	734	33.36	1200	625	26.04	59.41	On Merit
21	22608	Open Merit	Sardar Muhammad Mustafa Khan	Muhammad Imtiazhussain	BS (Geology) S O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	755	34.32	1200	596	24.83	59.15	On Merit
22	24564	Open Merit	Syed Waji-Ul-Hussan	Syedzahid Hussain Shah	BS (Geology) S O: BS Commerce T O: BS (Zoology)	M	Poonch	1100	761	34.59	1100	523	23.77	58.36	On Merit
23	23183	Open Merit	Zaki Abdullah	Ishtiaqrashid	BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	673	30.59	1200	585	24.38	54.97	On Merit
24	24005	Open Merit	Iftikhar Shafi	Muhammadshafi	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS (Geology)	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	647	29.41	1100	509	23.14	52.55	On Merit
25	23342	Open Merit	Muhammad Alyan Khan	Muhammadmansha Khan	BS (Geology)	M		1100	448	20.36	3550	2118	29.83	50.19	On Merit
26	23765	Open Merit	Yashfeen Hasrat	Rasheedhasrat	BBA S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	543	24.68	1100	514	23.36	48.05	On Merit
27	20563	Open Merit	Subhan Ali	Muhammadali	BS (Geology) S O: Geographic information System and Remote Sensing T O: BS Disaster Management and Preparedness	M	Poonch	505	184	18.22	1200	503	20.96	0.00	Not Eligible

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____

2. _____

3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

